investors in this Offering.

   If only the minimum number of Shares is sold, the Company will have 2,024,065
shares outstanding upon completion of the Offering. The post offering pro forma
net tangible book value of the Company will be $1,091,044 or $0.54 per share,
approximately. This would result in dilution to investors in this Offering of
$4.61 per share or 90% from the public offering price of $5.15 per Share. Net
tangible book value per share would increase to the benefit of present
shareholders from $0.03 prior to the Offering to $0.54 after the Offering, or an
increase of $0.51 per share attributable to the purchase of the Shares by
investors in this Offering.

   The following table sets forth the estimated net tangible book value per
share after the Offering and the dilution to persons purchasing Shares based on
the foregoing minimum and maximum offering assumptions

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   MINIMUM(1)   MAXIMUM(2)
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
<S>   <C>   <C>
Initial public offering price (per share)   $   5.15   $   5.15
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net tangible book value per share before the Offering   $   0.03   $   0.03
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Increase per share attributable to payments by new investors   $   0.51   $   1.27
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the Offering   $   0.54   $   1.30
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dilution per share to new investors   $   4.61 (90 %)  $   3.85 (75%)
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
</TABLE>

   9

   COMPARATIVE DATA

   The following charts illustrate the pro forma proportionate ownership in the
Company. Upon completion of the Offering under alternative minimum and maximum
offering assumptions, of present shareholders and of investors in this Offering,
compared to the relative amounts paid and contributed to capital of the Company
by present shareholders and by investors in this Offering, assuming no changes

[…]

intends to retain future earnings, if any, to fund the development and growth of
its business.

   11

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
December 31, 1997 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale by the Company of a
minimum of 250,000 Shares at an offering price of $5.15 per Share and the
application of the net proceeds of $1,037,625 therefrom and as adjusted to give
effect to the sale by the Company of a maximum of 500,000 Shares at $5.15 per
Share and 1,000,000 Warrants at $0.10 per Warrant and the application of the net
proceeds of $2,244,750 therefrom.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Minimum   Maximum
   December 31, 1997   As Adjusted   As Adjusted
   -------------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   (unaudited)
Short-term debt:

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $  93,204   $   93,204   $   93,204
   Notes payable   $ 328,244   $  328,244   $  328,244
   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total short-term debt   $ 421,448   $  421,448   $  421,448
   =========   ==========   ==========

Long term liabilities: loan payable and notes payable   $ 138,420   $  138,420   $  138,420

Stockholders' equity:

   Common Stock, $0.001 par value
   25,000,000 shares authorized,
   1,814,065 issued and outstanding,
   2,064,065 if minimum amount is sold,
   2,314,065 if maximum amount is sold   $   1,814   $   2,064   $   2,314
   Additional paid-in capital   $ 562,021   $1,599,396   $2,806,271
   Accumulated deficit   $(510,416)   $ (510,416)   $ (510,416)
   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity   $  53,419   $1,091,044   $2,298,169
   =========   ==========   ==========

</TABLE>

   12

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected financial data are qualified by reference to, and
should be read in conjunction with, the Financial Statements, related Notes to
Financial Statements and Report of Independent Public Accountants, and
Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations contained elsewhere herein. The following tables summarize certain